

# Prairie Band Potawatomi Tribal Gaming Commission

14978 West Casino Drive = P. O. Box 129 = Mayetta, Kansas 66509 Ph. 785-966-3043 = Fx. 785-966-2421

#### JOB ANNOUNCEMENT:

#### Open Date: 12/10/2024

Close Date: 12/30/2024

<b>Position Title:</b>	Gaming Inspector	
Reports to:	Prairie Band Potawatomi Tribal Gaming Co	mmission
Grade: 15	Tier: 1	Non-Exempt

Responsible for regulatory enforcement of the Tribal Gaming Operation as authorized by the Tribal State Gaming Compact, Indian Gaming Regulatory Act (IGRA), National Indian Gaming Commission (NIGC) and Title 12 Gaming Laws. Observe, document, and report violations of Class II or Class III gaming operations.

The Prairie Band Potawatomi Tribal Gaming Commission is offering a competitive benefits package including health, dental, vision, life, AD&D, voluntary life, voluntary AD&D, short- and long-term disability coverage, along with health reimbursement account (HRA), 19 paid holidays, birthday leave, paid vacation, sick leave & 401K.

To apply contact:

## MAILING ADDRESS

ATTN: Human Resources Office Prairie Band Potawatomi Tribal Gaming Commission P.O. Box 129 Mayetta, Kansas 66509

## PHYSICAL ADDRESS

Prairie Band Potawatomi Tribal Gaming Commission 14978 W. Casino Drive Mayetta, Kansas

## CONTACT INFORMATION

Email: Marlenaj@pbpgaming.org Phone: 785-966-3043